
RESOLUTION NO. 550 
 

AUTHORIZING LEVIES FOR DEBIT AND CREDIT BALANCES 
 

Introduced: 12/21/21 
By Audit and Finance Committee: 

  
 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the following debit and 
credit balances be levied and assessed against: 
 

DEBITS 
 

Albany 
Berne 
                                                                          

$151,815.14 
         4,195.00 

Coeymans 1,537.09 
Colonie 
Cohoes                                                  

2,948.48 
3,023.57 

Green Island 
       

4,521.46 

Bethlehem 8,171.03 
Guilderland 
Watervliet 
Westerlo 
   
                                   CREDITS 

 
  New Scotland                                        

131,998.18 
465.23 

1,016.64 
 
 
 

41.24 
  

 
and, be it further 
 
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/21/21 
 
  
 
 


	DEBITS

