RESOLUTION NO. 550

AUTHORIZING LEVIES FOR DEBIT AND CREDIT BALANCES

Introduced: 12/21/21

By Audit and Finance Committee:

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the following debit and credit balances be levied and assessed against:

DEBITS

Albany	\$151,815.14
Berne	4,195.00
Coeymans	1,537.09
Colonie	2,948.48
Cohoes	3,023.57
Green Island	4,521.46
Bethlehem Guilderland Watervliet Westerlo	8,171.03 $131,998.18$ 465.23 $1,016.64$

CREDITS

New Scotland 41.24

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/21/21